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Cash Collection Analysis:
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For the month ending
May 31, 2024

Panama City Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. February period collections are generated March 1st through March 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the March column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).

Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Cash Collection Analysis:
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For the eight months ending
May 31, 2024

Panama City Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. February period collections are generated March 1st through March 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the March column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).

Bay County

Tourist Development Council
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Panama City BeachAccrual Attribution Data

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

2023/2024 As of 

6/30/24

2022/2023 As of 

06/30/23

Variance Variance % 2022/2023 

FINAL 6/30/24

Oct 2,315,056.41$   2,504,316.62$   (189,260.21)$      -7.56% 2,538,406.00$   

Nov 960,734.43$      930,049.02$      30,685.41$         3.30% 931,359.66$      

Dec 912,222.83$      880,887.44$      31,335.39$         3.56% 1,112,545.01$   

Jan 831,572.95$      912,692.78$      (81,119.83)$        -8.89% 915,596.21$      

Feb 1,216,633.16$   1,252,034.17$   (35,401.01)$        -2.83% 1,257,853.00$   

Mar 3,010,009.43$   2,811,292.39$   198,717.04$       7.07% 2,825,100.06$   

Apr 2,658,234.42$   3,062,332.76$   (404,098.34)$      -13.20% 3,082,693.43$   

May 4,048,607.76$   3,729,587.69$   319,020.07$       8.55% 3,844,020.26$   

Jun-Sep 66,817.47$        83,110.57$        

16,019,888.86$ 16,166,303.44$ (130,121.48)$      -0.80% 16,507,573.63$ 

Accrual Attribution Data
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Panama City BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2024

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Pre 93,045.05$        98,706.28$        48,980.06$         130,596.43$    53,841.22$        17,905.56$      44,419.68$      57,249.62$      544,743.90$      

Oct 2,279,677.85$   22,787.15$        5,682.81$          1,348.46$        1,298.21$         1,079.63$        1,994.77$        1,187.53$        2,315,056.41$   

Nov 26,620.23$        849,188.10$      24,967.95$         57,738.75$      286.88$            649.43$          478.84$          804.25$          960,734.43$      

Dec 460.60$            13,178.94$        699,318.99$       84,958.40$      64,881.32$        16,032.67$      14,966.59$      18,425.32$      912,222.83$      

Jan 319.31$            10,587.29$         771,066.11$    43,129.20$        3,073.96$        1,395.61$        2,001.47$        831,572.95$      

Feb 593.46$             17,901.54$      1,110,303.73$   83,224.21$      2,138.14$        2,472.08$        1,216,633.16$   

Mar 4,100.09$        17,288.68$        2,753,420.40$ 217,651.29$    17,548.97$      3,010,009.43$   

Apr 992.17$            39,163.73$      2,592,579.40$ 25,499.12$      2,658,234.42$   

May 42,265.97$      4,006,341.79$ 4,048,607.76$   

Jun 1,143.48$        65,091.27$      66,234.75$        

Jul 582.72$          582.72$            

Aug -$                 

Sep -$                 

Post -$                 

2,399,803.73$   984,179.78$      790,130.56$       1,067,709.78$ 1,292,021.41$   2,914,549.59$ 2,919,033.77$ 4,197,204.14$ 16,564,632.76$ 

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Panama City Beach

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 4,043,988          106,154         4,150,142   3,760,760         161,870            3,922,630         

Penalties 27,957              10,345           38,302        11,161              12,826              23,987              

Interest 71                     8,690                8,761         84                    5,948                    6,032               

Total Collections 4,072,016            125,188            4,197,204   3,772,005            180,644                3,952,649           

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 15,209,598        1,097,556       16,307,154 15,636,852        796,459            16,433,311       

Penalties 92,215              112,945         205,161      38,029              88,787              126,816            

Interest 372                   51,946           52,318        6,098                35,760                  41,857              

Total Collections 15,302,186          1,262,447        16,564,633 15,680,979         921,006                16,601,984         

Fiscal year to date through May 2024 Fiscal year to date through May 2023

For the month and fiscal year ending May 2024 and 2023

For the month ending May 2024 For the month ending May 2023



Cash Collection Analysis:

8

For the month ending
May 31, 2024

Panama City

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. February period collections are generated March 1st through March 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the March column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).

Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Cash Collection Analysis:

9

For the eight months ending
May 31, 2024

Panama City

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. February period collections are generated March 1st through March 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the March column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).

Bay County

Tourist Development Council
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Panama CityAccrual Attribution Data

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

2023/2024 As 

of 6/30/24

2022/2023 As of 

06/30/23

Variance Variance % 2022/2023 

FINAL 6/30/24

Oct 125,922.87$    136,389.24$      (10,466.37)$     -7.67% 137,693.91$     

Nov 96,248.74$      108,504.69$      (12,255.95)$     -11.30% 108,715.74$     

Dec 89,023.66$      111,446.43$      (22,422.77)$     -20.12% 118,587.43$     

Jan 110,233.09$    103,757.67$      6,475.42$        6.24% 104,150.35$     

Feb 107,135.02$    116,697.29$      (9,562.27)$       -8.19% 117,442.22$     

Mar 164,625.52$    185,152.92$      (20,527.40)$     -11.09% 186,150.11$     

Apr 178,480.24$    169,708.08$      8,772.16$        5.17% 172,384.21$     

May 205,612.35$    198,783.17$      6,829.18$        3.44% 202,955.46$     

Jun-Sep 712.45$          623.71$            

1,077,993.94$ 1,131,063.20$   (53,069.26)$     -4.69% 1,148,079.43$  

Accrual Attribution Data
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Panama CityCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2024

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Pre 3,564.54$        173.73$            83.14$            544.17$       704.53$           433.25$          631.92$       6,135.28$        

Oct 125,023.61$    268.26$            50.00$            333.23$       247.77$           125,922.87$    

Nov 184.71$          95,045.50$        467.65$          317.43$       183.45$           50.00$         96,248.74$      

Dec 86,435.25$      739.43$       239.23$           498.82$          1,060.93$     50.00$         89,023.66$      

Jan 253.10$          109,498.75$ 225.66$           133.85$          71.73$         50.00$         110,233.09$    

Feb 112.36$       102,944.40$     3,439.12$        113.77$       525.37$       107,135.02$    

Mar 97.06$         249.38$           163,606.56$    522.52$       150.00$       164,625.52$    

Apr 571.26$          177,327.77$ 581.21$       178,480.24$    

May 1,350.89$     204,261.46$ 205,612.35$    

Jun 712.45$       712.45$           

Jul -$                

Aug -$                

Sep -$                

Post -$                

128,772.86$    95,487.49$        87,289.14$      111,642.43$ 104,794.42$     168,682.86$    181,079.53$ 206,380.49$ 1,084,129.22$  

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Panama City

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 204,573             785                205,358      198,615            9,848                208,463            

Penalties 400                   619                1,019         500                  200                   700                  

Interest 1                      3                         4                2                      1,164                    1,166               

Total Collections 204,974                1,407                206,380       199,118               11,212                  210,330               

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 1,065,790          12,236           1,078,026   1,101,202         53,947              1,155,150         

Penalties 1,878                3,884             5,762         1,678                2,794                4,471               

Interest 6                      335                341            268                  2,807                    3,075               

Total Collections 1,067,675            16,455              1,084,129   1,103,148            59,548                  1,162,696           

Fiscal year to date through May 2024 Fiscal year to date through May 2023

For the month and fiscal year ending May 2024 and 2023

For the month ending May 2024 For the month ending May 2023



Cash Collection  Analysis:

13

For the month ending
May 31, 2024

Mexico Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. February period collections are generated March 1st through March 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the March column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).

Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Cash Collection  Analysis:
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For the eight months ending
May 31, 2024

Mexico Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. February period collections are generated March 1st through March 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the March column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).

Bay County

Tourist Development Council
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Accrual Attribution Data Mexico Beach

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

2023/2024 As 

of 6/30/24

2022/2023 As 

of 06/30/23

Variance Variance % 2022/2023 

FINAL 6/30/24

Oct 62,235.87$      49,495.66$   12,740.21$    25.74% 50,293.33$      

Nov 23,898.83$      19,502.80$   4,396.03$      22.54% 19,862.84$      

Dec 22,750.23$      14,132.47$   8,617.76$      60.98% 26,574.48$      

Jan 19,043.22$      18,196.36$   846.86$         4.65% 18,946.26$      

Feb 37,646.56$      26,813.51$   10,833.05$    40.40% 27,602.83$      

Mar 76,907.86$      54,730.96$   22,176.90$    40.52% 57,122.06$      

Apr 83,294.53$      66,966.17$   16,328.36$    24.38% 68,314.91$      

May 111,809.88$    74,225.92$   37,583.96$    50.63% 76,279.52$      

Jun-Sep 714.43$          1,325.29$     

439,015.84$    326,714.43$ 112,912.27$   34.56% 344,996.23$    

Accrual Attribution Data
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Mexico BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2024

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Pre 1,179.89$        1,576.68$     19,781.08$    4,087.97$    1,668.89$     28,294.51$   

Oct 61,267.82$      477.43$       394.01$         96.61$        62,235.87$   

Nov 685.00$          22,675.65$   341.62$         50.00$       50.00$            96.56$        23,898.83$   

Dec 202.64$       16,783.61$    567.02$     1,891.99$       968.63$       2,336.34$    22,750.23$   

Jan 555.32$         17,452.24$ 748.24$          237.42$       50.00$         19,043.22$   

Feb 442.75$     36,654.49$      499.32$       50.00$         37,646.56$   

Mar 257.35$          74,981.02$  1,569.49$    100.00$       76,907.86$   

Apr 784.87$       81,860.13$  649.53$       83,294.53$   

May 1,804.68$    110,005.20$ 111,809.88$ 

Jun 714.43$       714.43$       

Jul -$             

Aug -$             

Sep -$             

Post -$             

63,132.71$      24,932.40$   37,855.64$    18,512.01$ 39,602.07$      77,664.43$  91,658.61$  113,238.05$ 466,595.92$ 

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Mexico Beach

Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 110,369             1,970             112,339      74,813              1,109                75,922              

Penalties 350                   400                750            367                  400                   767                  

Interest 1                      148                    149            2                      7                             9                      

Total Collections 110,720                2,518                113,238       75,181                  1,516                    76,697                 

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 425,315             33,159           458,474      312,773            29,906              342,679            

Penalties 1,808                5,150             6,958         1,139                4,059                5,198               

Interest 4                      1,160             1,164         106                  810                        916                  

Total Collections 427,127                39,469              466,596       314,018               34,775                  348,792               

Fiscal year to date through May 2024 Fiscal year to date through May 2023

For the month and fiscal year ending May 2024 and 2023

For the month ending May 2024 For the month ending May 2023



TDC Zones: Panama City Beach and Surrounding
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Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Annual % of Gross Receipts by Zones

Three Year May Comparison
Panama City Beach

19Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Total Unit Count
Three Year May Comparison 

Panama City Beach

20



Unit Count Reporting Income
Three Year May Comparison 

Panama City Beach

21Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Gross Rental Receipts
Three Year May Comparison

Panama City Beach
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element

Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Unit Count by Property Type
 Three Years - May

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach

23Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Unit Count Reporting Income by
Property Type - Three Year - May

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach

24Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Gross Receipts by Property Type
 Three Year – May

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element

Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Seasonal Gross Receipts
Three Year Comparison

Panama City Beach

26Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Panama City Beach Year to Date Monthly Gross
Receipts ComparisonFiscal Year Ending September 30, 2024
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element

Bay County

Tourist Development Council



MONTHLY TDT DATA DETAIL

Tourist Tax Data and Statistics 
Report for Panama City Beach Area 

for month ending:
May 31, 2024
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Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Bedroom Type Reporting Units grouped by
Condominium / Townhome property type

Fiscal Year thru May 31, 2024

Panama City Beach

29
Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Panama City Beach

30Bay County

Tourist Development Council

Bedroom Type Reporting Gross Receipts grouped by
Condominium / Townhome property type

Fiscal Year thru May 31, 2024



Reporting Units and Gross Receipts for
Hotel/Motel, Single Family and Miscellaneous

 property types for month ending May 31, 2024

Panama City Beach

31Bay County

Tourist Development Council



Supporting Data and Service Contributors

32

Bay County
Geographic Information System
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